

SC No.459/2023

State Vs. Chander Bala Sharma and Ors

FIR No. 604/2023

PS Ambedkar Nagar

15.01.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for complainant.
Complainant in person.
Inspector Muneesh Kumar in person on behalf of
IO.

**Bail Roster for the month of January 2024 has
been assigned to this court.**

It is reported by DCP, South District, New Delhi that
Ms. Neeraj Tokas, ACP/CR Park has been appointed as an
investigating officer to pursue the present case. On her behalf,
some time is sought to file reply to the protest petition as her
exemption is filed for today on the ground of she being busy in
law and order duty in relation to the republic day arrangement.

**IO be notified afresh to file reply to the protest
petition on or before the next date of hearing.**

List now for further consideration/arguments on
protest petition on 08.02.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.01.2024**