

SC No.459/2023

State Vs. Chander Bala Sharma @ Suman and Ors

FIR No. 604/2023, PS Ambedkar Nagar

24.02.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Chander Bala Sharma @ Suman is present on court bail.
Accused Rakesh Sharma @ Keshav and Neelam Sharma @ Sonu are present on anticipatory bail.
Accused Vikas Tomar in person.
Accused Priya Sharma is absent who is stated to be charge sheeted without arrest.
Sh. Pawan Prakash Pathak, Ld. counsel for all the accused persons.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Mittal, Ld. LAC for complainant along with complainant in person.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of the accused Priya Sharma on the ground of ill health of her child. The application is supported by medical document. In view of the submissions, the same is allowed for today only.

Ld. counsel for accused persons seeks to file memo of appearance / vakalatnama during the course of the day.

Copy of charge sheet and other documents be supplied to the accused persons against acknowledgment.

Ld. counsel for accused persons also seeks to move appropriate/regular bail application in respect of those accused who were granted anticipatory bail and accused Priya Sharma who has been charge sheeted without arrest.

Ld LAC for complainant also submits that complainant shall move an application for cancellation of bail of accused Chander Bala Sharma and Rakesh Sharma @ Keshav through proper channel in due course.

List now for aforesaid purpose/consideration on the point of charge on 27.04.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/24.02.2024