

**SC No. 459/2023**  
**State Vs. Chander Bala Sharma @ Suman and Ors**  
**FIR No. 604/2023**  
**PS Ambedkar Nagar**

**05.08.2024**

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All the accused persons are present.  
Sh. Pawan Prakash Pathak, Ld. Counsel for all the  
accused persons along with Adv Sumit Ranjan.  
Sh. Pawan Mittal, Ld. LAC for complainant.

Matter is listed for consideration/arguments on the point of charge at 12:00pm. However, Ld. Main counsel for accused persons has appeared at around 01:00pm by which time Ld. Counsel for complainant had left the court after waiting for almost an hour. Also, in the post lunch session, arguments on charge could not be heard as the court is already seized with evidence in case i.e. SC no. 273/2023 State Vs. Navneet, FIR no.94/2023 PS Tigri and final arguments in case i.e. SC no. 625/2019, State Vs. Jasmine Isack, FIR no.370/2019 PS Mehrauli.

With the convenience of both the sides, list now for consideration/arguments on the point of charge on 09.09.2024 at 12:00pm.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/05.08.2024**