

SC no.459/2023

State Vs. Chander Bala Sharma @ Suman

FIR No. 604/2022, PS Ambedkar Nagar

09.09.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Chander Bala Sharma, Rakesh Sharma and
Neelam Sharma in person.
Accused Priya Sharma and Vikas Tomar through
VC.
Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for
accused persons.
Sh. Pawan Mittal, Ld. LAC for complainant.
Complainant in person.

**Bail Roster for the month of September 2024 has been
assigned to this court vide circular no.
Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313 dated 30.08.2024.**

Separate fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused
persons namely Chander Bala Sharma, Rakesh Sharma and Neelam
Sharma.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons has also filed memo of
appearance on behalf of the accused Priya Sharma and Vikas Tomar
and seeks to file vakalatnama on the next date of hearing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons that
he has been recently engaged by the accused persons and the case file
is yet to be received from the previous counsel. Otherwise, the
undersigned also has to visit Delhi Judicial Academy at 12:30pm for
two sessions in post lunch as resource person.

In view of the above, list now for
consideration/arguments on the point of charge on 19.10.2024 at
12pm.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/09.09.2024**