

SC No. 459 of 2023
State Vs Chander Bala Sharma & Ors.
FIR No. 604/2023
PS Ambedkar Nagar

01.03.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Vikas Tomar through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Remaining accused in person on bail.
Sh. Tushar Sinha, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for consideration / arguments on point of charge for 12:00 Noon. However, passover is sought on behalf of the complainant as his counsel is not available at this stage.

Be awaited.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.03.2025

At 12:30 PM

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Vikas Tomar through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Remaining accused in person on bail.
Sh. Tushar Sinha, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Sh. Pawan Mittal, Ld. LAC for complainant
Complainant in person.

Ld. LAC for the complainant submits that he is not in a position to advance arguments due to personal difficulty.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submits that he is ready with his arguments, however, since Ld. Counsel for the

Contd....

:2:

complainant has appeared after 30 minutes of the scheduled time, he also has to rush to another Court.

At request, list now for consideration / arguments on point of charge on **05.04.2025 at 10:30 AM.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.03.2025