

SC No.459/2023

State Vs. Chander Bala Sharma @ Suman

FIR No. 604/2022

PS Ambedkar Nagar

05.04.2025

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present.

Sh. Tushar Sinha, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons along with Adv sh. Abhishek Pandey and Adv Sh. Vinay Upadhyay.

Sh. Pawan Kumar Mittal, Ld. LAC for complainant.

Bail Roster for the month of April 2025 has been assigned to this court vide circular number Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2025/8577-8598, New Delhi dated 03.03.2025.

Arguments on the point of charge concluded on behalf of both the sides except on the point of the casteist remarks being heard in video footages which Ld. LAC for the complainant seeks to clarify as the complainant is not present today.

List now for clarifications in regard to the video footages/further proceeding on **03.05.2025 at 12:00pm.**

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/05.04.2025