

SC no. 459/2023

State Vs. Chander Bala Sharma @ Suman

FIR No. 604/2022

PS Ambedkar Nagar

22.05.2025

Present: Sh. P. D. Pandey, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present.

Sh. Vinay Upadhyay, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons.

Husband of the complainant in person.

Sh. Pawan Kumar Mittal, Ld. LAC for complainant through VC.

Ld. Main counsel for accused persons is stated to have gone for Jabalpur High Court in connection with some urgent matter and, therefore, short accommodation has been sought.

IO ACP Manu Himanshu and current ACP Dinesh Sharma, CR Park were summoned for today. Both of them have requested for their exemption on separate grounds.

**Let both IO ACP Manu Himanshu and ACP Dinesh Sharma, CR Park be again summoned for next date of hearing in terms of the previous order.**

List now for further consideration on the point of charge on 31.05.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/22.05.2025