

SC no.459/2023

State Vs. Chander Bala Sharma @ Suman and Ors

FIR No. 604/2022

PS Ambedkar Nagar

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Vikas Kumar and Priya are present through VC.
Accused Chander Bala, Rakesh Sharma & Neelam Sharma are present.
Sh. Tushar Sinha, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
Ld. LAC Sh. Pawan Kumar Mittal for complainant through VC.
IO then ACP Manu Himanshu and current ACP Sh. Dinesh Sharma, CR Park are present.

On the point of charge and the videos pertaining to the incident, clarifications are sought from IO.

Further arguments advanced on behalf of accused persons, complainant and State.

List now for order on charge on 26.07.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.07.2025