

SC No. 459 of 2023
State Vs Chander Bala Sharma @ Suman & Ors.
FIR No. 604/2022
PS Ambedkar Nagar

23.08.2025

Today, lawyers are observing strike and abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Priya Sharma and Vikas Tomar through video conferencing.
Accused Chander Bala Sharma @ Suman, Rakesh Sharma @ Keshav and Neelam Sharma @ Sonu in person on bail.
Complainant Ms. Dapinder Kanojia along with her husband Sh. Neeraj through video conferencing.
Witnesses Ms. Ayesha Suri and Sh. Sushil Suri in person.

Matter is listed for order on charge.

Some clarifications are sought from the complainant in regard to the Scheduled Caste certificate of her mother-in-law Smt. Shanta Devi, who is also alleged to be one of the victims. Husband of the complainant seeks time to furnish the same on the next date of hearing.

Till then, pronouncement of order on charge is deferred.

List now for furnishing of caste certificate of one of the victim Smt. Shanta Devi / further proceedings on **20.09.2025**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/23.08.2025