

SC No. 459 of 2023
State Vs Chander Bala Sharma @ Suman & Ors.
FIR No. 604/2022
PS Ambedkar Nagar

20.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Priya Sharma and & Vikas Tomar through
video conferencing.
Accused Chander Bala Sharma @ Suman, Rakesh
Sharma @ Keshav and Neelam Sharma @ Sonu in
person on bail.
Sh. Tushar Sinha, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Mittal, Ld. LAC for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Complainant has sought two weeks more time to
furnish the caste certificate of one of the victims, namely, Smt.
Shanta Devi. The request is allowed as a matter of last
opportunity.

List now for furnishing of caste certificate / further
proceedings on 25.10.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/20.09.2025