

SC No. 459 of 2023
State Vs Chander Bala Sharma @ Suman & Ors.
FIR No. 604/2022
PS Ambedkar Nagar

25.10.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Priya Sharma and Vikas Tomar through
video conferencing.
Accused Neelam Sharma @ Sonu, Chander Bala
Sharma @ Suman and Rakesh Sharma @ Keshav in
person on bail.
Sh. Sandeep Kataria, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
complainant.
Complainant in person.

Copy of caste certificate of the mother of the
complainant has been provided to the State by the complainant.
**Let the same be filed by the prosecution after duly verifying it
through the Investigating Officer before the next date of hearing.**

Put up for arguments on charge on 22.11.2025.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/25.10.2025