

SC No. 459/2023
State Vs. Chanderbala @ Suman
FIR no.604/2022
PS Ambedkar Nagar

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. Tushar Sinha, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for order on the point of charge.

No time left.

Put up for order on 28.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.02.2026